uonesyey=y leroiddy=v,,

"XB) $9[ES 9ABS 0) PIROR [00YOS Y} AQ SwWie) 8sau) Jo eseyaind josuIp JO NSl By 8Ke ‘UCIEIR O} (8ACqER pauuep,) sJepio eBueyd ayl 310N

00°265% SSONIAYE XYL NI TYLIOL £1°162°692%
‘sexoq
o Jeuiged aoridal 1§ anou) 0} Juswdinba g eusiews toqe) splaoid| 5 e’ 1L90'eS 00'06'2% +| se'Zob'850'eS 12 LIDONIISUOT) Wepue UQNBACUDY DA - Youey JojAe ]
o 'SUOIJEPUNGCY Jamo) ascwsal ) Juswdinbe 5 jeusjsw ‘1oge| spinoid] 58 zov'8s0'ed 01°652'L¢ +| szerL'is0'es [/ uoljonasuoy) wapuet UolBACUSY OAH - Uouey JOJAR] |
] Jousjul ## “Bpiq Juied o} Juswdinba ¢ euslEW Jogqe| apinold| sZer L 250'es BE'5LL'8% +] og'L9e'sv0'eS 61 { uononisuod wWepue | UONEAQUBY DWAH - UIUBY IOJAB ||
Y "SOABA [OJIUQD SPIACIS 'sa||lIB Alddns | 1. aplaold repuey spinoid] 00121 '018'9% 00°026'02$ +] 00°102'68.2'9% LE | SUOD WIS " S ucheaousy OVAH - ied e
2| "suoeoyipow Adoues wnununiy] 00°L0v'98Z'2LS 00882’ LIS +] 006LL'SLZ'ZLS gt DU "SI DA sBuipp woossserd - ybiy Hod yHoN|
A4 "suleyunoy Bupjuup pue seyapms g siyBij mou ppy| OF 90F'€99'ES 09°52E'681% +1 08°080'FR5'eS ;13 Ul 'PMG 4 uor SUQIEAOUSY - ATBjUSLB|T UOIUSY|
d | 00'Z6SS 1o s6ejjoa mo| |,ppy 1edien diNa| 08080485 S L9¥EY'SrS +] £lL'opo'ses'es gl “oul "Wms 4 uor SUONEAGUSY - AIBJUBWAIT UOJYSY
‘S0IAISS OL08D aseyday Buimelp jing-se ajodwon
o ‘spnodsumop g S13)n6 ppe Jsnoo yem aBuey) flemiip ppvf e ove'ses'ed £9°008'92% + | 05'6€£8'905'ES L "ou] "WMms "4 uop SUOlEACUSY - AJEJUBLUIBIT LIOJSY|
H “alim g INPUCD [[RISU| Swoolisal asiAaY | 06 6E8'905°ES 89°096°8FS +] 28°048'25F'¢S 91 U] PMS 4 uor SuaNBACUSY - ABJUBWSIT UOJYSY]|
" LOA PPY ‘9seq 3 1odieD ppy 'SSOURIUS WOOISSED
Juied ‘ejuasaid |enbip g adoosomiw ‘gaQ ‘Sa0IASP [OJIIQI SNOLBA
b | ‘pJeog MeLs Usjndiued ppe ‘0josioud ppe 'siem Buiyoes) sBueyn) z8'048' /57 ES 99'615'9E8 +] 9L LGe'sLp e Gl “OU| YPMEG "4 Lo SUGIBAOUSY - AlBjUuSWST uolysy]
ONILIIW dHVOd TOOHDS 8002/8/1 | JAHL 1V NOILYDISELYY HOMNY TYAQHddY Y04 Q3LNISIHd SHAMHO IONVHD SAMAYIS NOLLONYESNOD H0 AUVININNS
. INNOWY
- SONIAVS (pevoeye s8s) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNAOWY JONYHD LOVHINGD #0D HOLDVHINOD 123rodd
X¥1 S3vs a3siaay INIHEND

SHIAAAHO FONVHDI SIDIAUTS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO.

EIGHTEEN (18)
BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct for direct purchase of carpet for the Administration area.
Reason for Change: This resulted on a sales tax savings of $592 00.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT (% 8,893.78)
ITEM 2) Description: Additional low voltage work making all final connections and changing out

intercom and data wiring on administration area.

Reason for Change: The additional work was originally going to be performed by the Telecom
Department The Telecom Department also requested the change out of
the wiring to upgrade to new standards.

Cost of Change: ADD $ 57,328 45
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT . .. ... ...... .. . ($889378)
ITEM 2) ADD .. ... . ... .. ... $57,32845
TOTAL COST ADD ....cousemnsnsmsmaniins svvsemsiinneneenns 9 48,434.67
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {448,501 88) -12.14%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 27,08180
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 99,495 65 9633%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: (}L)W Q )
Wayne @ Beetley, Proje

[ Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X No__ /lIfYes, fotaladds = $ _48 434.67

L:\Projects\Ashton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO #18.doc



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER:
Ashton Elementary School Renovations DATE: 09/05/2006 .
Project Number 3301 ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 CONTRACTOR: i1
Jon E. Shwift‘. Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005 FIELD: ]
2221 8" Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi

Sarasota FL 34236 el Constnuction OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable any undi sputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
REP No. 32 Credit for owner for direct purchase of carpet in Administration area Deduct: $ 8,893 78
RFP No 35 Add for installing fow voltage for telecom Add: $57,328 435

Total: Add $ 48,434 67

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,695,075.00
The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $ (159,427.87)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,535,646.13
The Contract Sum witl be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 48,434 .67
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,584,080.80

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ') days
The date of Substantial Compietion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects PA Jon F Swift, Inc Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
328 Fentral Ave, Sarasota FIL 34236 2221 8" Street, Sarasota, FL 34236 7895 Fruitville Rd, Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRESS

Annaw (‘///y

et Ol

(Signature) BY Sig4¥16k E. Collins
Samuel C. Holladay, ATA Joe Aycock infeitr Ll
(Typed ngme) (Typed name) (Typed name) / .

Awa _9.7% 06 (o J6< feK
DATE DATE DATE ] /

AlA Doecument G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ametican Institute of Architects. _A!l rights resery

#

This document

B Y N YA LEEEy b s T wow o ong s lnby L Unuer g
was produced by AlA software at 16:15:23 on 09/26/2005 under Order No 1000237820 _1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (1374503873}

LA




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO.
FIFTEEN (15)

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

L:\Preojects\Ashton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO #15.doc

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

~ Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

The teaching walls in the classrooms were changed to another wall in each
room. Add projector in media center Add computer, smart board, various
conirol devices in science classroom as well as DVD, microscope and digital

presenter
Requested by school staff and Telecom Department.

ADD §32,379 61

Paint the classroom entrances
Used to denote classrooms by color.

ADD $1,813.986

Add carpet and base to room #139. (CCTV)
Request by school staff
ADD $1,737.87

Add VCT to wet areas of building #4 classrooms
Existing VCT was in poor condition.

ADD  $2,58822




SUMMARY:  ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)

TOTAL COST

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

ADD .
ADD .
ADD .
ADD .

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiatl Purchases:

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

I -
ayfie R. Beetley, @ject Manager

.. $32,379.61
.. $1,81396
.. $1,73787

- $2,58822

woennn « D 38,519.66

(448,501 88)

27,081 80

99,495 65

-12.14%

6.217%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X No__ _/IfYes, total adds = $ _38,51966

L:\Procjects\&shton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO #15.doc



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15 OWNER:
Ashton Elementary School DATE: August 10 2006 ARCHITECT:
Ashten Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR; X
TC CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 FIELD: []
Jon F, Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005

2221 8" Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: I

Sarasota, FL 314236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attribusable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
RFP No 16 Change teaching walls, cornputer room & low voltage Add: $32,379 61

RFP Ne. 24 Paint drywall ai classroom entrances  Add: $1.813 .96

RFP No. 27 Add carpet & base to room 123 Add: $1,737.87

RFP No 28 Add VCT to wet areas in Building #4 Add: 2,588 22

Total: $38,519 66

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

3,695,075.00
(275,723.82)
341935116

38,510.66
3,457,870.82

0 T D O

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Centractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects Jon E. Swift, Inc Saragota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Ave Sarasota FL 34236 2221 8% Street Sarasota, FL. 34236 7895 Fruitville Rd Sarasota, FL 34240

% ADDRESS ADDRESW { -
_ [//Hﬁleﬁﬁ% P PP L <
BY (Signature) ( BYC(ES;g%Tg? E. Collins
Sarmuel C. Holladay, AIA "Joe Aycock TR, )

(Typed nam (Typed name} (Typed name) . _‘
w g«?é 2 ypc}-zé‘% . '/O ’/4/@(

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2004 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, TR
e Fim R T sy Ve i Pl R s . T BTN

B Y - . o
R N B TUENS S 7 i shoTHrs e b s ao e L VLTI e ms e e This decumeint
was produced by AlA software at 12:37:11 on 09/25/2008 under Crder No 1000237820_1 which expires an 7/22/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (1535079893)

S I - 5 i -

H



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the restrooms in building #4 that were to be updated to meet
handicap requirements
Reason for Change: This was done primarily to save time and money.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($ 4,850 74)
ITEM 2) Description: install new conduit and wire from the FPL transformer to the main

distribution panel

Reason for Change: When changing out the fransformer it was found that the existing conduits
and pull box could not be reused

Cost of Change: ADD $53,81942
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT .. . . ... ... (3 4.85074)
ITEM 2) ADD . .. ... .. ... ... $5381942
TOTAL COST ADD .errcrvrmersimre s rmnerenneeen B 48,968.68
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {448,501 88) -12 14%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 27,081.80

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 99,495 65 7.542%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: &AAL % M\/ @

R Beetley, Projedcl Manager

L Is this 2 Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X No_ /lfYes, total adds =$ _48.968.68

L:\Projects\Ashton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CC #16.doc



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: 4

Ashton Elementary School DATE: August 18 2006 e

Ashton Road Sarasota Florida ARCHITECT:

TG CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 CONTRACTOR:

Jon F. Shwift, Tng CONTRACT DATE: 10/18/2005 FIELD: ]
1 .

2221 87 Street Sarasota, FL 34236 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS;

(Include where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o Dreviously executed Construction Change Directives)
RFP: Building # 4 Restroom Revisions Deduct: $ 4,850.74

REP: Electrical conduit & electrical change Add: $53,819 42

Total : $48,968 63

The original Contract Sum was 3.695,075.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (237,204.18)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,457,870.82
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order ia the amount of $ 48,968.68
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3,506,839.50

The Contract Time wiil be increased by Zere { 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Centract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construetion Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architects Jon F. Swift Kathy Kleinlein, SCSB Chair
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325/63-11\;31 Ave Sarasota, FL 34236 2221 8 Street Sarasota, FL 34236 7895 Fruitville Rd. Sarasota, FL, 34240
@;DRES - | Z ADDRESS ADDRES%X s %
BY (Signature} )C/B grliture BY M%Treeé E. Collins
Samuel C Hoiladay, AlA Joe Aycock “Kathy Kieimieim, SESB Chrair—
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) )

i e 7

Y 206 9-26 06 (-] £ /¢

DATE DATE DATE ! {

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, 7 :3 RN
TR L S g i ai Rt ) By R Dty

4

St A B EEE ERTH IS S R S s il i, This aDCUI'T"Ie.I"lt
was produced by AlA software at 12:41:06 on 09/25/2006 under Order No 1000237820 _1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (1263227843)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO
SEVENTEEN (17)

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reascn for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)

TOTAL COST

Add dry wall to cover existing wallpapered areas in buiiding #4

The wallpaper was in a state of disrepair. When trying to remove the
wallpaper it was discovered that the material behind was fiberboard and was
delaminating with the paper.

ADD $14,782.70

Change walk cover and add gutters and downspouts to building #4
Existing material was in a state of disrepair.

ADD $11,116.00

Complete an asbuilt drawing of the existing storm drainage.
This was needed to properly design the new drainage addition

ADD $ 1,907 98

Rephase the electric services.

When changing the transformer FPL found that the wire was not properly
marked {o designate phasing throughout the project.

ADD $ 999.89

ADD ... ... . . ... $1478270
ADD ... ... ... ... $11,116.00
ADD . ... ... .. ... § 190798
ADD ... ... .. ... % 99989

ADD ....ovcimvnmrmmnn s snannsnen 9 28,806.63

L:\Projects\Ashton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\CO #17.doc



Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (448,501 88)
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: 27,081.80

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 99,405 65

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000

SUBMITTED BY; /Jm Q @]

Wayne @ Beetley, Projec nager

-12.14%

8 322%

0 000%

| Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X  No__ /If Yes, total adds = $ _48,968.68

L:\Projects\Ashton\Ashton~Renovations\21l CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO #17 .doc




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 17 OWNER: []

Ashton Etementary School Renovations ~ DATE: 0872572006 \

Project 3301 ARCHITECT: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address ) ARCHITECT'S FROJECT NUMBER: 0449 CONTRACTOR: [ ]

Jon F, Shwif't, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005 FIELD: ]
4

2221 8% Street Sarasota, FL 34236 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable o Dreviously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFP No 29-Add drywall at wallpaper areas in building #4 Add: $14,782 70
RFP No. 31-Add gutters & downspout to building #4 walkways Add: $11,116.06
REP No 33-Add for storm drain survery Add: § 1.907.98

REP No 34-Add to rephase electrical Add:§ 99989

Total;  Add: $28,806 63

The original Contract Sum was $ 3695075.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (188235.50)
The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3506839.50
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 28806.63
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3535646.13

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero { 0) days
e date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is Tuly 7, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have bean agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor in which case a Change Order is executed to superseds the Canstruction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA Jon F. Swift, Inc Sarasota County Schaol Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) _ OWNER (Firm name)

325 Cenysal Ave, Sarasota, FL 34236 2221 8% Street, Sarasota, BL 34234 7895 Fruitville Rd, Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDR ADDRESS

ADDRESS /
(X
BY

BY (Stgna ' .
(STgnature] g%tiree)s E. Collinmns

Samuel C. Holladay, ALA Joe Aycock KAy KIEnEm SCSE TS
(Typed name )4 2 (Typed name) {Typed name) - 7
L oL oy Gy
! - O / ¢ /
=7

DATE DATE DATE /

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instilute of Architects All rights reserved, BT

TN

: P S AT SR s 5 E L e A e T T S T :'9;-:::: ;I-'.P;tf‘sdoéument
was praduced by AlA software at 16:15:49 on 09/25/2008 under Order No 1000237820_1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (3881262841}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO

NINETEEN (19)
BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Add all new lights and switches plus three new bubbler drinking fountains in
building #4.
Reason for Change: Requested by Construction Services Department due to age and
configuration of existing fixtures
Cost of Change: ADD $ 79,325 60
Cost of Change: ADD $ 79,325 60
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD ... . .. .. ... . $7932560
TOTAL COST ADD ...cvviinimsiise s ramnannnncnene 3 19,325,860
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (448,501.88) -1214%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 27,081.80
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 99,495 65 11 78%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; 0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Wayne R) Beetley, Proje

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X No__ /IfYes, total adds = $ _79,325.60

L:\Projects\Ashton\Ashton-Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CC #19.doc



A Document G701" - 2001"

Change Order-

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER:

PROJECT {Name and aa’ :
enovations  DATE: September 12, 2006 ARCHITECT:
address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 CONTRACTOR: [X]
CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005 FIELD: ]

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

] Lffn: sputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
umbing changes in building # 4 Add: $79,325 .60

(110,994.20)
3,584,080,.80

thorized Change Orders
Change Order was

o G L9 WD P

Jon F. Swift, Inc Sarasota County School Board

CONTRACTCR (Firm name) = OWNER (Firm name}
2221 8% Street, Sarasota, FI, 34236 7895 Fruitville Rd. Sarasota, FL, 34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS
(Signature) BY&%}?‘T@% E. Collins
Joe Aycock Katliy Kleinlein SCSB Chair
(Typed name) (Typed name)
2.2 O
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This s AIA™
ocurment is pmi&czﬂﬁ é’;} U5, Copyright Law et internations! Treaties. Unauthorized reprodusiion of distribution of this A18% Docament. ¢r any
portfon of i, may residl iy severe oivll o eviminel penafties, and will be prosecuied 1o the maxinuen exient poasibls under the iaw  This document
was produced by AlA software al 18:14:41 on 09/26/2006 under Order No 10002378201 which expires on 7/22/2007 . and is not for resale

User Notes: (1359340046)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO _48

BOARD DATE: NOCVEMBER 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Aluminum Canopy Modifications.
Reason for Change: The change/cost is based upon the revised drawing that shows the canopy

on the west side of the dance studio. The change includes an additional
128 SF of canopy, 900 SF of sidewalk, and 24 concrete foundations.

Cost of Change: Add:  $11,288.00
SUMMARY:: ITEM 1) Add .. .o 81128800
TOTALCOST Add. ... ....... oo . $11.288.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {1983 541 00) -15.80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1,454 091 .00 11.701%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 172 504 GO 1.390%

SUBMITTED BY:

DANIEY J. (‘}MSE, PROJECT MANAGER

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, totaladds = §

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO#48 DOC



I

2 Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Ncllme and address)} . CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 45 OWNER [
North Port High School Classroom Wings
DATE: 9/25/2008 ARCHITECT O
68400 W Price Boulevard, North Port, FL34287 ,
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and addiess) CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD T
W.G Milis, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:  40/55004 OTHER OJ

3301 Whitfield Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACTFOR:  agdition to Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, whete applicoble, any undispured amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)

Refer to Altached Change Order Request #68 for work ilem changes in this Change Order.

The original (Contract Sum} (G o 5 12,426,726.00
The net change by previously aathorized Change Orders 5 - (211,607.00)
The (Contract Sum) { GuaXxeed B RHRIDRNOePmior to this Change Order was $ 12,215,119.00
The (Contract Sumj) (Guaﬂ%&m&w will be (increased) (%&m (ul‘ims&&

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,288.00
The new (Contract Sum) {GusrenteoddastueooBoxe) including this Change Order will be $ 12,226,407.00
The Contract lime will be (i){¥ksed) (q@;;ﬁ%ﬁd} (unchanged) by { o) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 7111/2006

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive wntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE_ ARCHITECT, CONTR_ACTOR AND OWNER. _
The ADP Group W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasoia County,

ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) oWl qE'ﬁT ﬁrm name)

149 Cocoanut Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sgrasota, FL 34238 /§arasota, FL 34243 Sarasofa, FL. 34240
ADDRESS {ADDRESS ADD% /(
WM : BY (Signcure) BY (S‘fgimmrje)g 7

Javier Suarez, AIA Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Charles E. Coilins, Director
(Typed name} (Typliderfrasident (Typed name)

v-1 -0k 9.77. .06 /Q G <

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlgmal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationai Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document
or any portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent poassible under the law
Purchasers are permitled 1o reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when sompleted. To report copyright violations of AlA Coniract Documents e-mail
The Amaerican fnstitute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@ata org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

OAK PARK

PROJECT NAME:
SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SEVENTEEN (17)

BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

iTEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Provide handrail at patio adjacent to new classroom #2389
Existing site elevations made this patio unsafe without the handrails.

ADD...... .. . $777300

Provide eleven {11) supply grilles in new mechanical rooms
Engineer's omission.

ADD. . .. . $138100

Provide modulating bypass control valves in the chilled water loops

Engineer's omission.

Cost of Change: ADD... ... . $11,76800
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. .. ..., $777300
ITEM 2) ADD .. ... .. $1,38100
ITME 3) ADD ... ... . $11,76600
TOTAL COST ADD.........oocenmeencenn$.20,920,00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {888,765 .00) -1163%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 50,637 61
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 56,519 00 0.740%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: 42,269 00 0.553%

SUBMTTED BY:

e ) &

Ronald J-Schwied, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = $




EATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: B
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR: &4
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718 FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ENGINEER:

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount astributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #25 - Install handrail system per RFP #6 $7,773.00
RFC #26 - Install 11 supply grilles in Mechanical Room 1,381.00
REC #27 - Install three by-pass valves per Engineer's request 11,766 .00
TOTAL $20,920 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 7,642,367.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ -853,166.00
The Guaranteed Maximem Price prior to this Change Order was $ 6,789,201.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,920.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 6,810,121.00

The Contract Time will be uachanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering, Inc Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 2902 Hyde Park Streat 1960 Landings Boulevard

Bradenton, Florida 34208 # Sarasota, Florida 34239 ——~ Sarasota, Florida 34231 _*

ADjESS ADDRESS ADDREE% ﬂ%

e /7 / % =G

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Sidney Pritchard Taylor H Aultman, Project Manager Charles E Collins, Director of Const.
Services

(Typed ngme) (Typed name) (Typed name) / ‘ / é

/Oﬁ’l3/ﬁ( 10/12/06 o /c,@
DATE DATE DATE /

AlA Pocument G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protacted by U.5. Copyright Law and [nternational Treaties. Unautitorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of i, may rasult ia severe civil and criminai penalties, and wil! be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA softwara at 12:10:23 on 10/12/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which sxpires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

Lser Notes: (418363809)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide labor, material and equipment to paint the interior of Building #4 excluding the
partition walls and exterior storage/mechanical/restrooms

Reason for Change: The interior classroom portion of Building #4 was in need of painting after many
years of use. During this renovation was the opportune time to complete this
painting need.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,775.39
SUMMARY: (ITEMT) ADD: $8,77539
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,775.39
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815.40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,680.00

Change Crders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
coniract: $21,065 65 057%

ns to date as a % of original contract; 000 0.000%
A

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes_ No X /If Yes, totaladds = $

I:%\Projectsilaylor RanchM\4517HYAC Renovatien\21 CONIRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\Change Order#l9 DOC



1

gy
11

Py "

‘Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

" The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantiat Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER:
Taylor Ranch -HVAC DATE: September 18, 2006 '
2500 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: []
Venice, F1. 34293 _ CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P J HayesInc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03 2006 '
Construction . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [ ]
1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include where applicable. any wndisputed amoun atributable o previowsly executed Construcrion Change Direcrives)

Provide labor material & equipment to complete the work as descrfbed per the attached Proposal Request #1611 daed

September 18, 2006

The originaf Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The riet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -662,215.14
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,048,367.86
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,775.39
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,057,143.25

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been awthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upor by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which'case a Change Order is executed 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering

P.I. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction

The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT. (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circie East
Bradenton, EL 34208

CONTRACTOR (Firm name}
1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 L andings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
34231

4
ADDR/E\?

ADDRE%/) 4{?)&{7

BY (Signatre)

g I
Bygnamre )
Peter 3. Hayes

BY (Signature

Brian Zapt Charles E. Collins .
(Typed name) \\____,/(Typed name) {Typed name) / Iy

9/e2fos 0F-75-0C (/[ [EC
DATE 7 DATE DATE / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Docyment 1s proiecied by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA® Bocument, or any
postion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum axrent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:15:35 on 09/18/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which axpires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3810115485)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 20

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide labor, material and equipment to remove concrete cooling tower foundations
( 2 slabs approximately 10 ft long x 1t wide x 2 ft deep)

Reason for Change: The removal of the slabs identified above was not included in the original
demolition plan. Removal of these slabs will clean up chiller yard area and
eliminate potential tripping hazards

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,25910
SUMMARY: (ITEM1) ADD: $1,25910
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,259.10
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815 40) -1818%
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: 38,680.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract: $22,324 75 0.60%
000 0.000%
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, fotaladds = §

1:\Projects\Iaylor Ranch\4517HVAC Rencvation\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order#2u DOC



EATLA pocument 701" - 2001

‘Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER: Iﬂ/
" Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: September 29 2006 .

25())/0 Taylor Ranch Trail ’ ARCHITECT: L1
Venice FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)- ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
PJ Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2006

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(fnclude where applicable any undispured amount atiributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor. material & equipment to cut and remove from site two (2) identical foundations approximately 10 long x 1 wide x
2" deep per the attached Forristall Enterprises, Inc change order request dated September 26, 2006

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -653,438.75
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,057,143.25
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Crder in the amount of $ 1,256.10

$ 3,058,402.35

The new Contract Sm including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22. 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time o1 Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
"Contractor, in which case a Change Order i3 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering ' P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Comnstruction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota FL
Bradenton, FL 34208 , 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRES 2/‘
,/’ ” "‘2
é e 1 % ! S —
BY (Signdiure) ) BY4STghature} BY (Signature)
Brian Zapf Peter/]. Hayes Charles E. Collins ,
{(Typed name) (Tyfed neme) (Typed mme)
""/3 /‘5”"‘" L & 7 259 X, // Q
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document GYGT™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIAT
Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law and international Treatiss. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA” Document, or any i
portion of it, may rasuilt in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:06:35 on 09/29/2008 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (3823006117)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 21

BOARD DATE:
November 8, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide labor, materials & equipment to remove and replace four damaged cabinet
boxes (2 upper and 2 lower) in Building 7, room 703 (Media Center)

Reason for Change. Cabinets received water damage from displaced condensate drain line during
HVAC renovation of Media Center. Parlicle board cabinets have begun to swell
and separate

Cost of Change: ADD: $2.940.00
SUMMARY: (ITEM1T) ADD: $2,940.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,940.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amaount to date: (635,815 40) -1818%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 28,690.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $25,264 .75 0.68%

ons to date as a % of original contract: 000 0 000%

7\

anager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X__/If Yes, total adds = $

I:\Projects\Iaylor Ranch\4517HVAC Rencovatloni2l CONIRACI AMENDMENISAChange Ordersi\Change Order#21 DOC



AL A pocument G701 - 2001

Change Order /

PROJECT (Name and addréss). CHANGE QRDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER:
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: October 09. 2006 .

_ '25%0 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: L
Venice FIL. 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (Nume and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P ] Hayes Inc: dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: Jannary 03. 2006

Construction - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1590 Wiain Strest Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where upplicable. any undisputed amount aiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor material & equipntent to complete the work as described in artached Proposal Request #18, dated October 9 2006

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previousty authorized Change Orders $ -652,180.65
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,058,402.35
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,940.00

$ 3,061,342.35

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will-be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

' NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
. have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uatil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Ordet is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

-NOT VALiD UN_-TIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forirey Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

5213 Fouwth Avenue Circle Bast, 1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota FL

Bradenton, FL 34208 ) 7 34231

ADDRESS ' - ADDRESS . ADDRESS - - :
30 (A5

BY (Signature) zgna:7 ) BY (Signatiure)

Brian Zapt Peter J. Haves Charles E. Collins

{Typed name) ‘ ] (Typed pdme) (Typed name) ¢ ? .
/e /f oG SO =r0 =0 /O // D /C” C

DATE DATE DATE © /7 /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxirmum extent possibie under the law. This docurnent

was produced by AIA software at 16:43:34 on 10/08/2008 under Crder No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: {22966539549)



