uoleoyed=y '[eaoiddy=y,,

"Xe} S3[ES SAES 0) pIECH 00O BYJ AQ SUIS) 959} JO 9SELoINd J0a.IP 4O JNSal SU} 818 'UCHEOYHE 10} (SA0GE PRUNUSPL) S1apIo abuey Ay, HLON

00'0% ‘SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL 16°696%
"SISA0O BIUBINUD U0 MIOM
] Buiiewal 1o} ¥pa1g 'Se01ASp Uado ploy ([B)su) lqe) Jeindwon [ejsulf 98°560°58°LLS | POE9S BYE 222E5°G08'L 1% 08 | UoRONISUCH wapue] % g1 9SBUd - uocsupinng
‘slaqu] adedspue| aa0wal Salens abel0)s 10 JustussInguusy
o ‘30ugy |fejsu| ‘8yeb |lejsu) 'sousy |BjsuIsy ‘eale ajgelod pass cpAH| z2'ees's08 LS | eo'EsEios 6SBEZ'66L LLS 64 | UoNONASUOD Wspue] ¢ '8 9} 9seud - uosuBIpy
-duwes g yjemapis ssigy
o SHDAIND N0 ULa|D @ Sajems spelfiay 'sems g ulelp uuols ppy| £1°Z10'vees g90'662'ele LOELL'GOTS 1 "OUL ‘MG "4 uop uoljefejsu| siqeHod 9002 - SIPPIN 8JIUBA
3] "BOUBMO|E |1} PISNUN UN]SI @ [BACILIAL Y[BMBPIS | PPY] €1°600'6LE 6L°6V8'2¢ PESIE'9LS L "ou] ‘Wimg "4 uop UQREI0)SaY SNIS Slqelod - 2IppIw eloseles
| SHN2IT [ealI0Rfe 0) suolesuipo] 00°'620'21E'2LE  |(008L8'801L8) 00°L0¥%'922'21$ ;14 207 "SI DM sBuip woosssed - yBiH pod yuon|
‘Sleslewl (esuoa® Joy (-ou) ‘'dnoig HING) siapio aseyaind yosinaoy,
] '8 Alddng ssybnH jo uopod pesnun woy sewow JNg ssinquisy| £5°160'269'c$ 05°ES6'FTS £0'8€1'299'cS |34 UL PMG 4 uor SUOJEAOUSY - ATBJUSWAIT UCIYSY
2| ‘v Bpig o) siepne ejep ppyf £0'9El'299'E8 £9'lEL'ES 0 '90+'£99'c$ og DU "YmG 4 uop SUOWEAOUSY ~ AIBJUSLUS[T LUOJYSY|
"Jomast
-] adidad 19 uonels Jl| srollay SyEmapis pabewsp soedal g enowsay| +9°567'28$ zl2zge'es Z6'Ere'eLs L "oU] "JMS "4 uop uoneIcisay alig g owa( sjqeHo] - Lo sy
ONILLIIN dv0od TC0HDS 900Z/12/1 L 3HL 1V NOLLYIIAILYY HYO/ANY TWAQUddY HOd AT INISHHd SHIAHO IDNYHO STOIAHIS NOILONHISNOD 40 AdviNNG
. . INNOWY
+ SONIAVS (payoene 985} NOILYNV1dX3 ANNOWY JONYHO LIVHLNQD #0O0 HOLOVHINOD 103arcud
XvL SIS a3siAay LNTHRIND

SU3AHO FONVHO SAJIAYAS NOILONYULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLE DEMOLITION & SITE RESTORATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 21, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Remove and replace damaged sidewalks.
Reason for Change: These sidewalks were broken when portables were moved onto the site.
Cost of Change: ADD $2,602.66
ITEM 2) Description; Remove lift station and repipe sewer
Reason for Change: This was done to clean up site for play area use
Cost of Change: ADD $1.05006
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... . .. ... .. ... .. . .%2602866
ITEM 2) ADD ... .. ... ... %1050086
TOTAL COST ADD ..oomiecrimnenssninsssnsssesnesnenanins 9 3,602,72
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00 0 G0%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 3,652.72 4.6%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

coneom (b D At @

Wayr@ R. Beetley, Pﬁct Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No____/If Yes, total adds = $ 3.652.72




W AI j Contract Administration perbion st

\‘ﬁ@&gﬂ‘ N
sy ‘ ‘ s Architect
o G701 Change Order Arefitect
(Instructions on the reverse side} Field .
Othar -
PROJEET (Name and address)y: Ashton Elementary School CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: OQne
Portable Demolition & Site Restoration
DATE: 410-18-
5110 Ashton Road 10-18-2006
T0 CONTRAGTOR (Wame and address); Sarasota, FL 34233 ERCHITECT'S PROJEET NUMBER:
Jon F. Swit, Inc. CONTRACT DATE
22
2221 8th Sireet 212112008
Sarasota, FL 34237 CONTRAET FOR: Renovations
THE CONTRAET 1S CHAMGED AS FOLLOWS: _
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributabla to previousiy executed Construclion Change Directives)
Remove and replace damages sidewalk as per the attached RFP #1 $2,602.66
Remove lift station and repipe sewer and adjust fill allowance as per the attached RFP #2 $1 ,056.‘06
Total Amount this change Order $3,652.72
Th# original (SontrecoSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 78,842.92
The nat shange by previously authorized Ghange Orders . 0.00
The EemrackSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior te this Change Qrdar was k. 78,842.92
The [BontecoSum) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (despeeserdioarrkanged) _
by this Ghange Qrder In the amount of §_3,652.72
The new (GootrectSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Prica) ingluding this Chaage Order will ba g 82,495.64

The Contract Time will be {locmmsotddpeoceased) {unchanged) by ZErO

40 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is _Unchanged

NGTE: This Changa Order does nof include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Frice which Hive teen authgrized by
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order 15 execulad
fo supersede the Construction Change Directive

Project Manager
HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE XRCMPELT, CONTRACTOR AND OWHNER.

School Board of Sarasota, Co.

*Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of SarasotaCo Fl,
T (Firm namey roject Manager CONTRAGTOR (Firm nams) OWNER {Firm name)
7895 Fruitville Road - 2221 8th Street 1960 Landings Blivd
ADDRESS ADDRBESS ADDRESS
Sarasofa, FL 34240 N Sarasota, FL 34237 ~ Sarasota, EL 34231 P

U

BY {5i re) Signatire BY (Signature . .

( ‘@rﬂme Beetley Joé e Ayc{)ck, Vice President Chiaetes k. Collins, Director

(Typed nama) (Tvped nams) (Typed ramef-onstruc ion‘Services Dept.
10-24-04 1019 for NPV

DATE DATE T A

CAUTION: You shaule sign an original AIA Contract Document, on whieh this text appears in RED. An original assures changes wili ot be obscuredl.

AlA Decurrent G701 Change Order © 2001 The Ametican Institute of Archiiscls « Washington DG » www.aia org » WARNING: Reproduction, unlicensed
phatocopying ar subsiantiai quotation of the material hergin without written permission of the AlA violates the copyright laws of the Uniled States and wilt
suhject the violator to legal prosecution. To report copyright violations of AlA Cantract Documenis e-maii The American Instifute of Architects’ legal counsel,
copyright@aia org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO

TWENTY (20)
BOARD DATE:
November 21, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Add data outlets to building #4.
Reason for Change: This was requested by School Staff for better coverage in computer usage
Cost of Change: ADD $3,73163
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. . . ... .. ... §$373183
TOTAL COST F.Y 0] 5 S PRPTPRR. I~ B £ I X
Total Direct Materiai Purchase amount to date; {448,501 88) -12 14%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 27,081 80
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 09,495 85 11 9%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY; .
Wayne|R. Beetley, Proj

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




|

e
s
(/

7w

o
I"s
i

AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER:

DATE: October 17, 2006 .’
Ashton Elementary School, ARGHITECT:
5100 Ashton Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233 EIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 l gu
Jon F. Swift, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 18, 2005 QOTHER: [1
221 8" Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Add to the Contract Amount for work associated with adding additional data outlets to Building #4 plus administrative fees, and
as outlined in the attached RFP 36

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,695,075.00
The net changs by previously authorized Change Orders $ (31,668.60)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 3,663,406.40
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of s 3,731.63
The pew Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,667,138.03

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is July 7, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execnted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Seibert Architecis, PA Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323.Central Ave. Sarasota, FL 34236 2221 8% Street, Sarasota, FL 34236 7895 Fruitville Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS ADDRE?%X ( CA
BY (Signature)

Charles E Collins, Director of
Construction Services

Samuel C Holladay, ATA Joe Aycock

(Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name) .
D17 .06 10 /19 /2 [ /T/f/?c
DATE DATE ’ DATE 7 {

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A® Document, or any
portian of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:59:46 on 10/18/2006 under Order No 1000237820 _1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2426243602)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY,

PROJECT NAME.:
ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO
TWENTY ONE (21)

BOARD DATE:
November 21, 2006

ITEM1) Description: Reimburse DMP monies from unused portion of Hughes Supply and
Accutech purchase arders (PMH Group, Inc ) for electrical materials.

Reason for Change: Funds were not expended; estimate of materials needed exceeded actual
materials needed .
Cost of Change: ADD $ 24,953 50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . .. .. .. ... ... $2495350
TOTAL COST ADD v evsrssvnsnnnn e eeninnnnnens B 24,953.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {423,548 38) -11 46%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 2870119
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 99,495 85 11.9%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:; QJW”M/ @

Waynﬁ. Beetley, Proj@t Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/IfYes, total adds = 3 j




@ ATA bocument G701 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and addréss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: B
DATE: October 17, 2006 . I
Ashton Elementary School, ARGHITECT:
5100 Ashton Road, Sa:asota Florida CONTRACTOR: X
34233 FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address ). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0449 IELD: [ 1
JonF.Swift, Inc . -0 CONTRAGT DATE: October 18, 2605 OTHER: [
th. : .
2221 8™ Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constriction

Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount antributable to previousty executed Construction Change Directives)

. .Add to the Contract Amotint for unused amounts from Owner Direct Purchase Orders previouasly processed through Change
- Orders, anc_i as ontlined in the gttac_hed RFP 37

The ongmal Conttact Stim Wwas $ _  3695.075.00
‘The net change by previotsly authorized Change Orders $ (27,936.97)
" The Conitract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,667,138.03
“iThe Contr act Sum will be mcreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,953.50
- The new Coitract-Sum mcludmg thls Change Order will be $ 3,692,091.53

iR Ihe Contract Time wﬂl be increast 'Zero (0) days
Ihe date of Substantm] Completmn ‘as of the date of this Change Oxder therefore is Jaly 7, 2006

: "'NOTE This Change Order does not clude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
SR have bean authorized by Constru Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
: Contractox, 111 Whlch case a Ch ge Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

£ NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA B - Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) "~ R CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

('23 entral Ave. Sarasota, FL 34236 2221 8% Street Sarasota, FL 34236 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

. ADDRESS ADDR% ?S %
ﬂﬂ&. / / '
Samuel C Holladay, ATA

BY (Signature)
{(Typed name) = (Typed name) (Typed name)
W25 0c Tohs b /)20 o<

Charles E. Collins 7
DATE DATE / _ DATE ‘ '

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ameritan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This A1A®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was preduced by AlA software at 16:06:31 on 10/23/2006 under Order No.1000237820_1 which expires on 7/22/2007 . and is not for resale,

User Notes: {1973335336)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO. _48

BOARD DATE: NOVEMBER 21, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Modifications to Electrical Circuits.
Reason for Change: 1. Re-Circuit/'watkway canopy lighting and additional receptacles in Room

115 to not exceed allowable wattage.

2 Accept deduct of $110,000 00 generated by lab table change-out

Cost of Change: Deduct: {$108,378.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Deduct............... ....... {$108,378 00)
TOTAL COST Deduct ............ . ........ ... ($108,378.00}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (1863 541 00) -15.80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1,454,091 00 11.701%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 172 504.00 1.390%

SUBMITTED BY: CG_

DANIEL Jy‘sE, PROJECT MANAGER

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /Il Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\NPE\45C7ClagssroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\CO#45 DOC



!AIA Document G701" - 2001} ORECE'VED

CT 17 2008
Change Order THE ADP GROUP
PRQJECT: { Name and address} CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 49 Fress OWNER B
North Port High School Classroom Wings DATE: ‘10/12:’2006 N
6400 W Price Boulevard, North Port, FL34287 ’ o ARCHITECT &
: ARCHITECT S PROJ ECT NUMBER _ o NTRACTOR
T0 CONTRAC.TOR‘ (Name and address)  cONTRACTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD [

3301 thtf eld Avenue

Sarasota, FL'34243 - CONTRACT FOR:  Addition to Existing

The Contract is chanoed as toliows
(Include, where apphcab[e zmy Lmdfspmed amount armbumble 10 prewous[v etecuted Consrmcnon Change Duecm'es J

Refer to attached Change QOrder Requests #69 and 70 for work item changes i in this Change Order

¥ Réquests #69 and 70 for work iterm changes In this Change Order.

Refer to aﬁached Change Ori

"NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

The ADP Group _ e WG, Mllls,-lnc .
ARC_H_!TﬁCT (Firm name) - -~ L CONTRACTOR (Fr.mt name} -
i 149 .Cocoanut Avenue | S
. Saragota, FL 34236

Sarasété 'FL 3’4240
ADDRESS

BY (Signmre)' 7ET

" Timothy D. Hensey, Executive : ChartesE Colhns Dlrector .
{ Typed name} e (Typ¥icadraegident - (Typed name) '
‘)"ﬁb o - 14 -4 // 7,&,(
DATE DATE DATI

CAUTION: You should sign an originat AIA Contract Decument, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WAHNING This
AIA® Document is protected by LLS. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthosized repruduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
ar any potlion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum exfent passible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ter {10) capies of this documnent when completed. To report copyright violafions of AIA Céntract Documsnts. e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' lzgal counsel, copyright@sia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SARASOTA MIDDLE SCHOOL — PORTABLE SITE RESTORATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
ONE {1}
BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 21, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Additional sidewalk removal and return unused fill allowance.
Reason for Change: Schoot Staff requested that additional sidewalks be removed
Cost of Change: ADD $2384979
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD .. . .. ... .. ... .. $284979
TOTAL COST F-Y 0] 0 RO 3¢ .- 1 I 4.
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 000

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 2,84979 17.6%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No__ /If Yes, total adds = $ 2,849.79




Pistrivotion Lish:

7 Cantract Administration .
¥ &/4 Owner
$asy ar Architect
e G701 Change Order Architect
{Instructions on the reverse 5ide) Field
Other
PROJECT (Name and address): Sarasota Middle School CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One
Portable Site Restoration
DATE: 1D-18-
4826 Ashton Road 10-18-2006
TO CONTRAGTUR (Name and addrass); Sarasota, FL 34233 ARCIHTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. SONTRAGT DATE
2221 8th Street * 2/21/2006
Sarasota, FL 34237 CONTRACT FOR: Renovations
THE CONTRACT 1S GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(includs, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previgusly executed Construction Ghange Hirecrive;j
Add for additional Sidewatk removal and adjust fill allowance as per the attached RFP #1
Thé original (Boatrach8om) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) was §16,215.34
The net change by previously avthorized Ghange Orders : 0.00
The (EemivacoSum) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Drrder was $ 16,215.34
The {BemvecoSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (sxsreesadio{wighanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of w  2,849.79
The naw (BootecbSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 4 _19,065.13

The Contract Time will be (jocomsadiddacreased) {unghanged) by ZEro .
The date of Substantial Gompletion as of the dale of this Change Order therefors is unchanged

1

0 ) days.

NOTE: This Change Order does not irclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranized Maximum Price which hive feen authorized by
Construction Change Directive urtil the cost and fime have been agresd upon by both the Owner and Dontractor, in which case a Ghange Order is executed

io stpersede the Construction Change Directive.

Project Manager
HOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE XROHIPEET, CONTRACTOR AND DWNER.

School Bo Co
NREWPRET (Firm ramarroject Manager  FL

7885 Fruitville Road

ADIDRESS
Sarasota, FL 34240

.}

{Typed name}
/- L0

DATE

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street

ADDRESS
Sarasota, FL 34237

(Tf.-d ;ram/e')e //;: /ﬂé

DATE

School Beoard of Sarasota Co, Fl.
O'WNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Bivd.
ADDRESS
Sarasota, FL 34231 s
CA G L
BY (Signature}
Charles E. Collips, Director
(Typed nams) Congtructjon Services Dept.
[ ) T Lo
T ] I R

DATE

CAUTION: You shauld sign an original AIA Contrac! Document, on which this text appaars in RED. An ariginal assures changes will not be obscured.

Al Document G701 Change Order © 2001 The American Insfitite of Architects =~ Washington, DG » www.gia org * WARNING; Reproduciion, unficensed
photocopying or substantial quotation of the material herein without written perrission of the AlA violates the copyright laws of the Unitad States and wil}
subiect the vivlator to legal prosecution, To repart copyright violations of AlA Contrac! Documents. e-mail The American Instituta of Architects’ legal counsel,

copyright@aia.org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE MIDDLE SCHOOL - 2006 PORTABLE INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 21, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Add storm drain and swale to existing outfall structure.
Reason for Change: This was needed to redirect water flow around the portables
Cost of Change: ADD $6,21026
ITEM 2) Description: Regrade swales and clean out two under-road culverts.
Reason for Change: These areas have silted in over the years and this impeded water flow as
designed
Cost of Change: ADD $9,33363
ITEM 3) Description: Raise sidewalk and ramp serving one portable.
Reason for Change: Needed to alleviate flooding at entry to portable
Cost of Change: ADD $ 2,755 17
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... ... ... ... ....$621026
ITEM 2) ADD .. .. .. ... . .....$9333863
ITEM 3} ADD . ... .. . ... .. ... $275517
TOTAL COST ADD ...oecvssinssnimmisn s 318,299,008
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ¢ 0o 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 18,299.06 8 9%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 000 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:
Wayne)R. Beetley,

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No ___/If Yes, total adds = $ 18,299.06




iy AI i Contract Administration b o Lt
‘\.%' #, WNer S

G701 Change Order roitect ———
{Instructions on the reverse side) Field
Othar
PROJEET {Namg and address): Venice Middle School CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One
2006 Portable Installation
DATE: {0-19-
1900 Center Road 10-19-2006
TO CONTRAETOR (Name and addressy. Yenice, FL 34285 RRCISTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Jon F. Swift, Inc.
GONTRACT DATE: 2/24/2006
2221 8th Sireet
Sarasota, FL 34237 CONTRAET FOR: Rengvations

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLDWS: 7
{Inctude, where applicable, any undisputed ameunt attributable to previously executed Construstion Ghange Directives)

Add for Storm Drain work as per the attached RFP #1 $6,210.26
Add to regrade Swales and clean-out two culverts adjacent to portables as per RFP #2 $9, 333, 63
Add to raise sidewalk and ramp 8" at portable adjacent to Elecirical service as per RFP #3 $2 755.17
Total $ 18,299.06

The original {GaeivectbSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was 5 205,713.07

The net change by previously authorized Ghange Orders §_ 0.00
The {oamaccBum) (Guarantaed Maximum Price} prior to this Change Order was - g 205,713.07
The (EommactSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (sdmuneeeedinfumeranged)

by this Ciiange Order in the amount of ¢ _18,299.06
The new (BoctracbSum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Chaage Order will be $ 224,012.13
The Contract Time will be (joczsendgecceased) (unchanged) by Z&r0 {0 } days.

The date of Sutstantiai Corapletion as of the date of this Change Order therefare is unchanged

HOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Suim, Contract Time or Guarantsed Maximum Price which hive fieen authgrized by
Gonstruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed vpon by both the Owner and Cantrdctor, in which case a Change Order is execuled
to supersede the Construction Change Directive

Project Manager
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCRIPEYT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schogl Board of Sarasota Co., Jon F. Swift. Inc.

School Board of Sarasota Co. Fl.
(Firm namey roject Manager CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
7895 Frurtwlie Road 2221 8th Street 1960 Landings Blvd.
ADDBRE ADDRESS ADDRESS

Sarasota FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34231 :
' NV,

BY (Sigaats BY (Signatura}
ayme Beetley Joe C. Aycock, Vice President Charles E. Collins, Direc
{Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name) Cm7struc ion_Services Dept.
0-2Y.-0L / ?/)é La [&
DATE DATE RATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Centract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures changes will not ba obscured.

AlA Document G701 Change Order © 2001 The American Instilite of Architects « Washinglon, DG » www.aia org * WARNING: Reproduction, unlicensed
photecopying or subsiantial quotation of the material herein without writien permission of the AlA violates the copyright laws of the Untted States and wilf
subject the viclater to legal prosecution To report copyrighi violations of AlA Centract Doguments, e-miil The American institute of Architects’ lagal counsel,
copyright@aia org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — PHASE 1B & 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.
EIGHTY{80
BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 21, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: tnstall computer lab in Room #311 Building #3
Reason for Change: Requested by school staff.
Cost of Change: ADD: $ 36,634 37
ITEM 2) Description: Install magnetic hold open devices on stair tower doors attached to fire alarm.
Reason for Change: Provides better traffic flow from floor to floor.
Cost of Change: ADD: $22652 95
ITEM 3) Description: Credit for remaining work on entrance covers for Buildings One (1) and Seven (7)
Reason for Change: Covers will be redesigned and replaced during the summer of 2007,
Cost of Change: ADD: $9,72368
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD.. ... 0. $ 36,634 .37
ITEM 2) ADD.. oo e 003 22,652.95
ITEM 3) DEDUCT.... ... ..o oo i B 9,723.68
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -$3,203,546 13 -23.14%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $183,744.47
Change Orders fo date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $1 ,003,449.32 7248%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original
coniract: $44,556 22 0.322%

SUBMITTED BY: W Mp\/ G

Wayng K. Beetley, Proje@anager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX/If Yes, total adds = §




Change Order

IA Document G701"

— 2001

 PROJECT (Name and address):
Wilkinson Elementary School - Phase
IB&?2

3400 Wilkinson Road
Sarasota FL 34231
TG CONTRACTOR (Name und address):

PJ Hayes Inc dba Tandem
Construction
1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 080
DATE: Ociober 18, 2006

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: August 17.2004
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER

ARCHITECT: I
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: [

OTHER: (O

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable uny undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Direciives)

©1 Provide Labor, material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Requesi #80 dated 9/19/06

2 Provide labor. material & equipmeni to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #81 .1 revised on

10/16/06

3. Eliminate the requirement to cbmple-te the entrance walkway canopies at Building #t and Building #7

Reter to Attachment ;‘A" for Cost Breakdown.

- The original Guarantegéd Maximum Price was
. Thenet change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior o this Change Order was

" The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be in¢reased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The C(ﬁntt_act Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 18. 2006

13,844,440.00
-2.038,907.78
11,805,532.22

49,563.64
11,855,095.86

= LR 5 R G

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Maddox Group

P.). Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Consiruction

The School Board of Sarasota County

. ARCHITECT (Firm nuine}
1266 First Street, Sarasota FL 34236

CONTRACTOR (£irm name}
1509 Maiifl Street Sarasota, EL 34236

OWNER {Firm name)

1960 Landings Blvd , Sarasota, FL
34231

. V)

ADDRESS ADD, ADDRESS " . 3
J A T A

BY (fignature) BY (Siz aru@ ) BY (Signature)

Paul Worrell Brian M. Ledver Charles E. Collins /

(Typed nafne) (Typed name) (Typed name) _ 3

ify]oy /o/zp/ob 1/ [e(/CC
DATE = DATE ’ DATE 2 4

AlA Document G701 ™ —. 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2600 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Documeni, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted ko the maximurr extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AiA software at 10:45:58 on 10/23/2006 under Order Mo 1000251026 _1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Noles:

(3427285488}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — PHASE 1B & 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SEVENTY NINE (79}

BOARD DATE:
NOVEMBER 21, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change: -

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Hydro seed portable area

The area, after the portables were moved and cleaned up, was bare earth and needed some
kind of ground cover

ADD: $2,553 32

Reinstall existing playground fence.

While awaiting the approved fence plan the playground needed fo be refenced for use by the
students

ADD: $1,334 88

Install 26’ wide double gate at south-east corner of site.
This will provide an entrance for future portables

ADD: $92705

Install 30LF of chain link fence at SCT! truck compound
This was removed to take portables off-site.

ADD: $ 26622

Reimbursement of storage trailer.
This trailer was used for playground storage while awaiting delivery of a new storage shed

ADD: $83328

Remove landscape timbers from playground and store on-site
This was done to protect children using the playground while awaiting approved fence plan.

ADD: $378.88




SUMMARY" ITEM 1) ADD. . . $2,55332

ITEM 2) ADD e .$1,334 88

ITEM 3) ADD .. ... L8 92705

ITEM 4) ADD. ... .. . o .3 26622

ITEM 5) ADD. .$ 83328

ITEM 6) ADD. ... .$ 37888

TOTAL COST ADD: . covvervvveessnsns snina s s oo 6,293,68
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -$3,203,546 .13
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $183,744 47
Change Orders to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $1,003,449 32

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original
contract: 344,556 22

SUBMITTED BY:
Wayne

-23.14%

7 248%

0322%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X/ If Yes, total adds = §




S ATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 079 OWNER: []
‘;gl];'gson Elementary School - Phase DATE: October 09, 2006 ARCHITECT: Z/
3400 Wilkinson Road CONTRACTOR: O
Sarasota, FL. 34231

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [

P J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: August 17, 2004 OTHER: ]

Coustruction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the hydro seeding at the Portable Classroom Buildings per the attached
Marvin's Garden & Landscape Service, Inc. Change Order Request #06 dated 7/31/06

2. Provide Iabor, material & equipment to install 167" of gatvanized chain link fence 48" high at the Playground As much
existing wire will be used as possible Posts will be replaced and set in concrete Refer to r_he attached Arrow Fence Systems,
Inc. proposal dated 8/29/06.

3 Provide labor, material & equipment o install a 26’ double drive gate into existing 6' fence at the south property line per the
atiached Arrow Fence Systems, Inc. proposal dated 8/29/06

4. Provide labor, material & equipment to re-install 30 of chain link fence at 6' high using existing materials per the attached
Arrow Fence Systems, Inc. proposal dated 8/29/06

3 Provide reimbursement for storage trailer costs per the attached invoices from Mobile Mini, Inc. as follows:
#12614361 dated 7/27/06 #12620211 dated 8/19/06
#12614921 dated 7/31/06 #12628952 dated 9/16/06

6. Provide equipment to relocate landscape timbers from the play area to the chiller yard per the attached ASAP Rental Invoice
#01-198893-06 dated 9/19/06

Refer to Attachment "A" for Cost Breakdown. Total $6,293 63

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 13,844,440.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,045,201.41
T'he Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 11,799,238.5¢
Ihe Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,253.63
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 11,805,532.22

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 18, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaraniced Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Qwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1973, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righis reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Ala? Documeant, or any
portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument

was produced by AlA software at 09:46:15 on 10/09/2006 under Crder No.1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 anrd is not for resale.



